10-31	-2003				
10-22-03 RECC		Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: YKIA121870			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record 10258	39803	ereof.			
 Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Koji Naraoka October 7, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 	Address: 3-7-3 N Musash	Corporation aka-cho ino-shi 180-8550			
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers atta	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Shoko I. Leek Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 43,746 Direct Dial 206.695.1780 sil:sbk 10/28/2003 LWONDIM1 0000084 10692042 02 FC:8021	Signature	and any attached copy is a true copy of the $10/11/03$ Date Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

YKIA\21870151	DOC

- -

PATENT REEL: 014633 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

	W	HEREAS,	I,	<u>Koji NA</u>	RAOKA			,	residi	ng at
Sayama-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan							, am tl	he invento	r named	
in	an	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States,	entitled
OBJE	CTIV	E LENS DRIV	E HAVI	NG OPTIC	AL AXIS	ADJU	STMENT	FUNÇTION	executed	on
Octo	ber '	7, 2003		and fi	led herew	vith;				

AND, WHEREAS, <u>TEAC CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at <u>3-7-3 Naka-cho</u>, <u>Musashino-shi</u>, <u>Tokyo 180-8550</u>, <u>Japan</u>(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at <u>Musashino-shi</u> (city), Japan, this <u>7th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 200<u>3</u>.

Minji Naroka

Name: Koji NARAOKA

Witness: Thdeynh Rorumina

SIL:pt

G:\GENERAL\TUCKERP\SOLEASSIGN.DOC

-1-

RECORDED: 10/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014633 FRAME: 0371